Intelligent Building Management Platform
YQTC-24005  Rev.D  2025.12 1 / 4
XPlatform Intelligent Building Management Platform
Overview
XPlatform is a comprehensive building
management software that combines
aesthetics and efficiency. Through a simple and
intuitive interface design, it perfectly integrates

Intelligent Building Management Platform
YQTC-24005  Rev.D  2025.12 3 / 4
Workstation Ordering Information
XPlatform is delivered as an integrated hardware and software solution, therefore each
workstation has corresponding matching software.
Product
Series
Model Description
XServer
BAC-5431-400
Core i3-1115G4E dual-core 2.2GHz, 16GB DDR4, 1TB SSD, TPM2.0.
Entry-level. Supports up to 5000 points. Must be ordered together
with software BAC-SP01-1.
BAC-5441-400
Core i5-1145G7E dual-core 1.5GHz, 32GB DDR4, 1TB SSD, TPM2.0.
Standard. Supports up to 9000 points. Must be ordered together
with software BAC-SP01-2.
BAC-5451-400
Core i7-1185G7E dual-core 1.8GHz, 32GB DDR4, 2TB SSD, TPM2.0.
Standard. Supports up to 15,000 points. Must be ordered together
with software BAC-SP01-3.
BAC-5451-401
Core i7-1185G7E dual-core 1.8GHz, 64GB DDR4, 2TB SSD, TPM2.0.
Standard. Supports up to 30,000 points. Must be ordered together
with software BAC-SP01-4.
Software and Application Service Ordering Information
Note: All add-on modules and functions must be added on top of one of the four BAC-SP01-X
base point license versions.
Product
Series
Model Description
XPlatform
BAC-SP01-1
Base Edition - 1000 points or 1000 KNX group addresses. Supports
10 third-party devices /Opens 2 concurrent access permissions (WEB
client & Mini Program).
BAC-SP01-2
Standard Edition - 6000 points or 6000 KNX group addresses.
Supports 40 third-party devices /Opens 5 concurrent access
permissions (WEB client & Mini Program).
BAC-SP01-3
Advanced Edition - 10000 points or 10000 KNX group addresses.
Supports 60 third-party devices / Opens 8 concurrent access
permissions (WEB client & Mini Program).
BAC-SP01-4
Premium Edition - 20000 points or 20000 KNX group addresses.
Supports 100 third-party devices / Opens 10 concurrent access
permissions (WEB client & Mini Program).
BAC-EP01-1 Energy Management Solution Software Module,100 meters.
BAC-EP01-2 Energy Management Solution Software Module,300 meters.
BAC-EP01-3 Energy Management Solution Software Module,500 meters.
Intelligent Building Management Platform
YQTC-24005  Rev.D  2025.12 4 / 4
BAC-SP01-A1 1000 points Upgrade Package.
BAC-EP01-A1 100 meters Upgrade Package.
BAC-SP01-B2 Main Version Upgrade Service.
BAC-SP01-C1 1-Year Software Maintenance.
BAC-SP01-C2 3-Year Software Maintenance.
BAC-SP01-C3 5-Year Software Maintenance.
BAC-SP01-D1
Hot Standby Function (requires additional purchase of an industrial
computer).
BAC-SP01-E1 Open data interface, transmission functionality only.
BAC-SP01-E2 Open data interface, transmission and control functionality.
BAC-SP01-F1 Web Access Permissions (WEB client & Mini Program access license).
BAC-KNX1-1 KNX System Management Module Software License.
Copy Right @Adveco Technology Co., Ltd.
All specifications herein are current as of the document revision and subject to change
without notice.